No.		
INO.		

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

FRANCISCO DARIO MORA

Petitioner,

VS.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Respondent.

ON PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

APPLICATION REQUESTING AN EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

JON M. SANDS Federal Public Defender District of Arizona

M. EDITH CUNNINGHAM Counsel of Record Assistant Federal Public Defender 407 W. Congress, Suite 501 Tucson, AZ 85701 Telephone: (520) 879-7500

Facsimile: (520) 879-7600 edie cunningham@fd.org

APPLICATION REQUESTING AN EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI

The petitioner, Francisco Dario Mora, by and through his court-appointed counsel, M. Edith Cunningham, Assistant Federal Public Defender, respectfully requests that the Honorable Justice Kagan grant an extension of time to file the petition for writ of certiorari pursuant to Supreme Court Rules 13.5 and 30. Petitioner asks the Court to extend the time for filing the petition for thirty (30) days, from July 24, 2023, to August 23, 2023.

The judgment of the United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit was entered on December 29, 2022. Appendix A. The Court of Appeals denied Petitioner's petition for rehearing and rehearing en banc on April 24, 2023. Appendix B.

The extension is requested because of undersigned counsel's conflicting professional obligations, including: travel to and from Oklahoma for a court hearing on May 11 in 22-cr-019 (E.D. Okla.); the motion for a certificate of appealability, filed May 31 in Ninth Circuit No. 23-15637; assistance with trial preparation and trial scheduled for July 14-20 in 22-cr-02165 (D. Ariz.); and matters requiring urgent attention in Ninth Cir. No. 23-1096.

Petitioner therefore respectfully asks the Honorable Justice Kagan to extend the time for filing the petition for thirty (30) days from July 24, 2023, to August 23, 2023.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED July 6, 2023.

JON M. SANDS Federal Public Defender District of Arizona

s/ M. Edith CunninghamM. Edith CunninghamCounsel of RecordAssistant Federal Public Defender